

6.5-07 JUN 5 200

Form PTO-1594 102478812 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies): SULZER ORTHOPEDICS LTD.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: CENTERPULSE ORTHOPEDICS LTD.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State Switzerland	Internal Address: Street Address: 6340 Baar Grabenstrasse 25 SWITZERLAND
Other:	City:
Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? X No	State: Zip:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement X Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Switzerland
Other:	Other:
Execution Date: September 25, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,781,253
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: M. John Carson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 6106-101XX/09903582	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP 865 S. Figueroa Street 29 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-2576	8. Deposit account number: 50-0337  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
M. John Carson M December 2, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0084** 

## FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

865 SOUTH FIGUEROA

TWENTY-NINTH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA 90017-2571

HOUSTON
WASHINGTON, D.C.
AUSTIN
SAN ANTONIO
DALLAS
NEW YORK
LOS ANGELES
MINNEAPOLIS
LONDON
HONG KONG

INTERNET ADDRESS: JCARSON((i))FULBRIGHT.COM

TELEPHONE: (213) 892-9200

FACSIMILE: (213) 680-4518

M. JOHN CARSON PARTNER

DIRECT DIAL: (213) 892-9225

May 30, 2003

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,781,253

Mark: PROTEK

Our Docket No. 6106-101XX/09903582

## Dear Madam:

Pursuant to the rule for filing a change of company name under 3.25 (b), 37 C.F.R. Section 3.25 (b), attached hereto for filing are the following:

- 1. Change of Name Recordation Cover Sheet (In Duplicate); and
- 2. Postcard.

Please charge our Deposit Account No. 50-0337 in the amount of \$40.00 covering the required fees. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fees filed, asserted to be filed or which should have been filed herewith to our PTO Deposit Account No. 50-0337, under Order No. 6106-101XX/09903582.

Very truly yours,

M. Jøfin Carson

MJC/ags Enclosure

25301539 1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0085